©
 2
0
2
0
T
R
A

SPC - on-demand specification
TI411-TDZ/L-W -105 -H
Ordering code
ÆLight source
ÆPower source
! standard 50 mm diameter
reflector halogen 6,6 A lamp
! isolating transformer with 6,6 A on secondary
output (transformer power according to used
lamp/lamps)
airfield cold mirror
Note:
- spaces in examples above used for clarity only
- optional parameters used only if necessary
- lamp power is optional part of ordering code
Ordering code examples :
TI412-RCL-WR-H bidirectional RWY centre line light, white/red, 4 fixing holes
TI411-RETIL-Y unidirectional rapid exit taxiway indicator light, yellow
TI411-TDZ/R-W unidirectional touchdown zone light, right toe-in (in the direction of the beam), white
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 3 / 4
chapter:
ÆToe-in
! applies when using shallow bases installed parallel to the RWY centerline
! when using shallow bases installed with toe-in to the RWY centerline, lights without toe-in shall be used
ÆCertified types according to UCL CR
TI411-RCL-W-105 TI4111-RCL-R-105
TI412-RCL-WW-2×105 TI412-RCL-WR-2×105
TI413-RCL-WW-2×105 TI413-RCL-WR-2×105
TI411-RETIL-Y-105
TI411-TDZ-W-105 TI411-TDZ/L-W-105 TI411-TDZ/R-W-105
©
 2
0
2
0
T
R
A
N
S
C
O
N
 E
LE
C
T
R
O
N
IC
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
,
s.
r.
o
.,
 A
ll
ri
g
h
ts
 r
e
se
rv
e
d
5.2.25.2.2 TI41
TI411-TDZ/L-W-105TI411-TDZ/R-W-105
TI41
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 2 / 4
chapter:
ÆResistance to

SPC - on-demand specification
TI411-TDZ/L-W -105 -H
Ordering code
ÆLight source
ÆPower source
! standard 50 mm diameter
reflector halogen 6,6 A lamp
! isolating transformer with 6,6 A on secondary
output (transformer power according to used
lamp/lamps)
airfield cold mirror
Note:
- spaces in examples above used for clarity only
- optional parameters used only if necessary
- lamp power is optional part of ordering code
Ordering code examples :
TI412-RCL-WR-H bidirectional RWY centre line light, white/red, 4 fixing holes
TI411-RETIL-Y unidirectional rapid exit taxiway indicator light, yellow
TI411-TDZ/R-W unidirectional touchdown zone light, right toe-in (in the direction of the beam), white
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 3 / 4
chapter:
ÆToe-in
! applies when using shallow bases installed parallel to the RWY centerline
! when using shallow bases installed with toe-in to the RWY centerline, lights without toe-in shall be used
ÆCertified types according to UCL CR
TI411-RCL-W-105 TI4111-RCL-R-105
TI412-RCL-WW-2×105 TI412-RCL-WR-2×105
TI413-RCL-WW-2×105 TI413-RCL-WR-2×105
TI411-RETIL-Y-105
TI411-TDZ-W-105 TI411-TDZ/L-W-105 TI411-TDZ/R-W-105
©
 2